O'NEILL JUNIOR-SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL STUDENT/PARENT PERMISSIONS FORM

DRUG FREE SCHOOL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: (STUDENT AND PARENT)

"Student Discipline Policy #5035" is linked to the O'Neill Public School Website on the main page. A paper copy can also be attained by request.

➤ I acknowledge that O'Neill Public School District #7 is in compliance with Federal Law (PL 101-226, Drug Free School and Community Acts) and has adopted a policy relative to standards of student conduct pertaining to the unlawful possession, use, or distribution of illicit drugs or alcohol on the school premises or as part of the school's activities. It shall further be the policy of O'Neill Public School District #7 that violation of the <u>Student Discipline Policy #5035</u> will result in disciplinary sanctions being taken within the bounds of applicable law.

Circle Yes or No → Student: YES NO Parent: YES NO

MEDICAL INFORMATION CONSENT: (PARENT ONLY)

➤ It is important for the school to have information about your child's medical conditions and medications. Medication(s) that will be taken at school MUST have a signed permit by the parent/guardian. These forms can be obtained from the school nurse. For your child's safety, we ask that you give consent for medical information to be made available to appropriate O'Neill Public School staff, as determined by the schools' nurse.

Do you give consent? Parent: YES NO

MEDIA RELEASE CONSENT: (PARENT ONLY)

> Students and teachers at O'Neill Public Schools may be videotaping and taking photographs of many school activities throughout the school year. Your child's image may be used in promotional videos or presentations to outside groups, school web pages, television and radio stations, and/or Eagles Eye Broadcasting. Please understand that O'Neill Public Schools cannot and will not be responsible for monitoring outside news outlets; such as KBRX, the Holt County Independent, Rosebud Sports, etc.

Do you give consent? Parent: YES NO

STUDENT COMPUTER AND INTERNET ACCESS POLICY: (STUDENT AND PARENT)

O'Neill Public Schools "Student Computer and Internet Access Policy #5037" is linked to the O'Neill Public School Website on the main page. A paper copy can also be attained by request.

➤ I have read and agree to abide by the O'Neill Public Schools <u>Student Computer and Internet Access Policy</u> #5037 with all school issued electronic devices.

Circle Yes or No → Student: YES NO Parent: YES NO

<u>LAPTOP LOAN AGREEMENT: (STUDENT AND PARENT)</u>

- ➤ One Apple MacBook Air laptop, power cord and laptop bag are being lent to Borrower (student) and are in good working order. It is the Borrower's responsibility to care for the equipment and assure that it is retained in a safe environment. This equipment is, and at all times remains, the property of O'Neill Public Schools of O'Neill, Nebraska, and is herewith lent to the student for educational purposes only for the academic school year. Students may not deface or destroy this property in any way. Inappropriate use of the machine may result in the student losing his/her right to use the computer. The equipment will be returned to the school when requested, or sooner, if the student withdraws from O'Neill Public Schools prior to the end of the school year.
- ➤ Nebraska statutes 79-737 and 79-2, 127 allow the District to obtain reimbursement from, or on behalf of, students for damage to, loss of, or failure to return school property. Borrower acknowledges and agrees that Borrower's use of District Property is a privilege and that by Borrower's agreement to the terms hereof, Borrower acknowledges Borrower's responsibility to protect and safeguard the District Property and to return the same in good condition and repair upon request by O'Neill Public Schools.

I Agree to follow the O'Neill Public Schools 24/7 Learning Laptop Responsibilities and Rules at all times while using the school issued laptop. → Student: YES NO Parent: YES NO

O'NEILL JUNIOR-SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL STUDENT/PARENT HANDBOOK RECEIPT/AGREEMENT FORM

JUNIOR-SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL HANDBOOK RECEIPT:

- ➤ The O'Neill Junior-Senior High School Student Handbook is distributed in accordance with Nebraska State Law, Section 79-262, paragraph three which states in part: "Rules and Standards which form the basis for discipline shall be distributed to students and parents at the beginning of each school year or at the time of enrollment..."
- ➤ The O'Neill Junior-Senior High School Handbook is linked to the O'Neill Public School Website (www.oneillpublicschools.org) on the main page. A paper copy can also be attained by request.

PARENT/STUDENT AGREEMENT

I have accessed and read the O'Neill Junior-Senior High School Student Handbook and the proposed revisions pending School Board approval, that describes the O'Neill School District's discipline policies, regulations, rules, and expectations to be followed by students enrolled in the O'Neill Public Schools, including the Student Discipline Policy #5035. My child and I have discussed these policies and understand that we must comply with them.

RECOGNITION OF POTENTIAL AMENDMENTS OR SUPPLEMENTS

The rules and information provided in this handbook may be supplemented or amended by the School District's administration at any time, consistent with applicable law and board policy. All parents shall be provided notice of any such changes by the district's regular means of contact. By signing below, you agree that you will read any such information and communications, discuss them with your child, and recognize that you must comply with all rules, procedures, and requirements as they apply at that time.

Student's Signature	Date	Parent/Guardian's Signature	Date
Cell Phone Number (Optional)		Cell Phone Number (Optional)	
Parent's Email Address (Optional)		Parent's Email Address (Optional)	

RETURN THIS COMPLETED FORM TO THE SCHOOL.
THIS FORM MUST BE RETURNED PRIOR TO RECEIVING A SCHOOL LAPTOP.